
ANNEXUREI 

Formattobesubmittedbylistedentityonquarterlybasis 

1. NameofListedEntity  Anik Industries Limited 
2. Quarterending  - 31-March, 2020 

 
i.  Composition Of Board Of Director  

 

T
i
t
l
e
(
M
r
.
/
M
s
) 

Na
me
ofth
eDi
rect
or 

D
I
N
  

P
A
N 

Cat
ego
ry(C
hair
per
son 
/Exe
cutiv
e/No

n-
Exec
utive/ 
Inde
pend
ent/ 

Nomi
nee) 

S
u
b
 
C
a
t
e
g
o
r
y 

Ini
tia
l 
D
at
e 
of 
A
p
p
oi
nt
m
e
nt 

Dat
eof
App
oint
me
nt 

Dat
eof 
ces
sati
on 

T
e
n
ur
e 

D
at
e 
of 
Bi
rt
h 

Wh
eth
er 

spe
cial 
res
olut
ion 
pas
sed
? 

D
at
e 
of 
p
a
ss
in
g 
s
p
e
ci
al 
re
s
ol
ut
io
n 

N
o. 
of 
Di
re
ct
or
s
hi
p 
in 
lis
te
d 
e
nt
iti
e
s 
in
cl
u
di
n
g 
th
is 
lis
te
d 
e
nt
ity 

No of 
Indepe
ndent 
Direct
orship 

in 
listed 
entitie

s 
includi
ng this 
listed 
entity 

No
ofm
em
ber
ship
sin
Au
dit/
Sta
keh
old
erC
om
mitt
ee(
s)in
clu
din
gthi
slist
ede
ntit
y 

No
of
po
sto
fC
hai
rp
er
so
nin
Au
dit/
St
ak
eh
old
er
Co
m
mit
te
eh
eld
inli
ste
de
ntit
ies
inc
lud
ing
thi
sli
ste
de
ntit
y 

Me
mbe
rshi
p in 
Co

mmi
ttee
s of 
the 
Co

mpa
ny 

Rem
arks 

M
r. 

M
AN
IS
H 
SH
AH
RA 

0
0
2
3
0
3
9
2 

A
B
JP
S
9
9
9
2
F 

C,E
D 

M
D 

26-
Apr
-
199
3 

01-
Jul-
2016 

  1
6-
F
eb
-
1
9
7
1 

NA  1 0 2 0 SC,RC  



 
Company Remarks  

M
r. 

AS
HO
K 
KU
M
AR 
TR
IV
ED
I 

0
0
3
5
0
5
0
7 

A
B
Z
P
T
1
8
1
9
N 

ED  25-
Jan
-
198
9 

01-
Apr-
2016 

  0
7-
Ju
n-
1
9
5
5 

NA  1 0 1 0 AC,R
C 

 

M
r. 

VIJ
AY 
KU
M
AR 
RA
TH
I 

0
1
4
7
4
7
7
6 

A
A
Y
P
R
6
7
2
1
P 

ID  02-
Apr
-
201
2 

01-
Apr-
2019 

 6
0 

0
7-
Ja
n-
1
9
5
2 

NA  2 2 0 4 AC,SC
,NRC 

 

M
rs
. 

A
MR
IT
A 
KO
OL
W
AL 

0
7
1
4
4
6
9
3 

A
X
D
P
K
9
5
6
4
D 

ID  31-
Ma
r-
201
5 

31-
Mar-
2020 

 6
0 

2
4-
A
u
g-
1
9
8
4 

NA  1 1 2 0 AC,SC
,RC,N
RC 

 

M
r. 

SH
IV
A
M 
AS
TH
AN
A 

0
6
4
2
6
8
6
4 

A
H
C
P
S
4
5
8
7
R 

ED  03-
Jul-
201
7 

18-
Jul-
2017 

  3
1-
O
ct
-
1
9
7
0 

NA  1 0 0 0   

M
r. 

NI
LE
SH 
JA
GT
AP 

0
8
2
0
6
5
3
9 

A
T
M
PJ
3
9
4
1
L 

ID  25-
Au
g-
201
8 

25-
Aug-
2018 

 6
0 

2
5-
Ju
n-
1
9
8
2 

NA  1 1 2 0 AC,SC
,NRC 

 



Whether Permanent 
chairperson appointed 

Yes 

Whether Chairperson is 
related to MD or CEO 

Yes 

 
 
 
ii.  Compositionof Committees 
 
a. Audit Committee 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Director Category Chairperson/Membership Appointment 
Date 

Cessation Date 

1 ASHOK KUMAR 
TRIVEDI 

ED Member 01-Apr-2016  

2 VIJAY KUMAR RATHI ID Chairperson 14-Aug-2014  

3 AMRITA KOOLWAL ID Member 13-Feb-2016  

4 NILESH JAGTAP ID Member 25-Aug-2018  

 
Company Remarks  
Whether Permanent 
chairperson appointed 

Yes 

b. Stakeholders RelationshipCommittee 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Director Category Chairperson/Membership Appointment 
Date 

Cessation Date 

1 VIJAY KUMAR RATHI ID Chairperson 14-Aug-2014  

2 AMRITA KOOLWAL ID Member 13-Feb-2016  

3 MANISH SHAHRA C,ED Member 01-Jul-2016  

4 NILESH JAGTAP ID Member 25-Aug-2018  

 
Company Remarks  
Whether Permanent 
chairperson appointed 

Yes 

 
c. Risk ManagementCommittee 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Director Category Chairperson/Membership Appointment 
Date 

Cessation Date 

1 GAUTAM JAIN CFO Member 14-Aug-2014  

2 ASHOK KUMAR 
TRIVEDI 

ED Chairperson 01-Apr-2016  

3 MANISH SHAHRA C,ED Member 01-Jul-2016  

4 AMRITA KOOLWAL ID Member 13-Feb-2016  

 
Company Remarks  
Whether Permanent 
chairperson appointed 

Yes 

 
d. Nomination and RemunerationCommittee 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Director Category Chairperson/Membership Appointment 
Date 

Cessation Date 

1 NILESH JAGTAP ID Member 25-Aug-2018  

2 VIJAY KUMAR RATHI ID Chairperson 14-Aug-2014  

3 AMRITA KOOLWAL ID Member 13-Feb-2016  



 
Company Remarks  
Whether Permanent 
chairperson appointed 

Yes 

 
iii. MeetingofBoardofDirectors 

 
Date(s) of Meeting 
(if any) in the 
previous quarter 

Date(s) of Meeting 
(if any) in the 
relevant quarter 

Whether 
requirement of 
Quorum met 

Number of 
Directors present 

Number of Independent 
Directors present 

14-Nov-2019 14-Feb-2020 Yes 5 3 

 19-Mar-2020 Yes 4 1 

 23-Mar-2020 Yes 3 2 

     

 
Company Remarks  
Maximum gap between any 
two consecutive (in number of 
days) 

91 

 
iv. MeetingofCommittees 

 
Name of the 
Committee 

Date(s) of 
meeting during 
of the committee 
in the previous 
quarter 

Date(s) of 
meeting of the 
committee in the 
relevant quarter 

Whether 
requirement 
of Quorum 
met (Yes/No) 

Number of 
Directors 
present 

Number of 
independent 
directors 
present 

Audit Committee 14-Nov-2019 14-Feb-2020 Yes 3 2 

Nomination & 
Remuneration 
Committee 

 19-Mar-2020 Yes 2 2 

Stakeholders 
Relationship 
Committee 

20-Nov-2019 24-Feb-2020 Yes 3 2 

Risk Management 
Committee 

 23-Mar-2020 Yes 3 1 

 
Company Remarks  
Maximum gap between any 
two consecutive (in number of 
days) [Only for Audit 
Committee] 

91 

 
v. RelatedPartyTransactions 

Subject Compliance
status(Yes/

No/NA) 

Remark 

Whetherpriorapprovalofauditcommitteeobtained Yes  

WhethershareholderapprovalobtainedformaterialRPT Not 

Applicable 

 

WhetherdetailsofRPTenteredintopursuanttoomnibusappro
valhavebeenreviewedbyAuditCommittee 

Yes  



 

Disclosure of notes on related 
party transactions and 
Disclosure of notes of material 
related party transactions 

 

 

VI. Affirmations 

1. ThecompositionofBoardofDirectorsisintermsofSEBI(Listingobligationsanddisclosurerequirements)R
egulations,2015. - Yes 

2. ThecompositionofthefollowingcommitteesisintermsofSEBI(Listingobligationsanddisclosurerequirem
ents)Regulations,2015 

a. AuditCommittee - Yes 
b. Nomination&remunerationcommittee - Yes 
c. Stakeholdersrelationshipcommittee - Yes 
d. Riskmanagementcommittee(applicabletothetop100listedentities) - Not applicable 

3. Thecommitteemembershavebeenmadeawareoftheirpowers,roleandresponsibilitiesasspecifiedinSE
BI(Listingobligationsanddisclosurerequirements)Regulations,2015. - Yes 

4. Themeetingsoftheboardofdirectorsandtheabovecommitteeshavebeenconductedinthemannerasspec
ifiedinSEBI(Listingobligationsanddisclosurerequirements)Regulations,2015.- Yes 

5. a. Thisreportand/orthereportsubmittedinthepreviousquarterhasbeenplacedbeforeBoardofDirectors.- 
Yes 
b. Anycomments/observations/adviceofBoardofDirectorsmaybementionedhere:  

 
 

 
Name  :  Ishmita Walia  
Designation :  Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 
 

 

 

  



ANNEXUREII 
 

Formattobesubmittedbylistedentityattheendofthefinancialyear(forthewholeoffinancialyear) 
 
I.DisclosureonwebsiteintermsofListingRegulations 
Item Complianc

estatus(Ye
 

Company Remark Website 

As per regulation 46(2) of the LODR:    

Detailsofbusiness Yes  www.anikgroup.com 
Terms andconditions of appointment Yes  www.anikgroup.com 
Composition of various committees of Yes  www.anikgroup.com 
Code of conductof board of Yes  www.anikgroup.com 
Details of establishment ofvigil mechanism/ Yes  www.anikgroup.com 
Criteria of making payments to non- Yes  www.anikgroup.com 
Policy on dealing with related party Yes  www.anikgroup.com 
Policy for determining ‘material’ subsidiaries Yes  www.anikgroup.com 
Details of familiarization programs imparted 
to independent directors 

Yes  www.anikgroup.com 
Email address for grievance redressal and 
other relevant details entity who are 
responsible for assisting and handling 

Yes  www.anikgroup.com 

Contact information of the designated 
officials of the listed entity who are 

Yes  www.anikgroup.com 
Financial results Yes  www.anikgroup.com 
Shareholding pattern Yes  www.anikgroup.com 
Details of agreements entered intowith the 
media companies and/or their associates 

Not 
Applicable 

  

Schedule of analyst or institutional investor 
meet and presentations madeby the listed 
entity to analysts or institutional investors 

Not 
Applicable 

  

New name and the old name ofthe listed 
entity 

Not   
Advertisements as per regulation 47 (1) Yes  www.anikgroup.com 
Credit rating or revision in credit rating 
obtained by the entity for all itsoutstanding 

Yes  www.anikgroup.com 
Separate audited financial statements of 
each subsidiary of the listed entity in 

Yes  www.anikgroup.com 
As per other regulations of the LODR:    
Whether company has provided information 
under separate section on its website as 
per Regulation 46(2) 

Yes 
 www.anikgroup.com 

Materiality Policy as per Regulation 30 Yes  www.anikgroup.com 
Dividend Distribution policy as per 
Regulation 43A (as applicable) 

Not   
It is certified that these contents on the 
website of the listed entity are correct. 

Yes  www.anikgroup.com 
IIAnnualAffirmations 
Particulars RegulationNumber Compl

iances
tatus(

Company 
Remark 

Independent director(s)havebeenappointed 
in 
termsofspecifiedcriteriaof‘independence’an

16(1)(b)& 25(6) 
Yes  

Board composition 17(1), 17(1A) & 
17(1B) 

Yes  

Meeting ofBoardofdirectors 17(2) Yes  
Quorum of Board meeting 17(2A) Yes  
Review ofComplianceReports 17(3) Yes  
Plans for orderlysuccession for 
appointments 

17(4) Yes  

CodeofConduct 17(5) Yes  
Fees/compensation 17(6) Yes  



Minimum Information 17(7) Yes  
ComplianceCertificate 17(8) Yes  
RiskAssessment&Management 17(9) Yes  
PerformanceEvaluationof Independent 
Directors 

17(10) Yes  

Recommendation of Board 17(11) Yes  
Maximum number of directorship 17A Yes  

Compositionof Audit Committee 18(1) Yes  
MeetingofAuditCommittee 18(2) Yes  
Compositionofnomination&remunerationcom
mittee 

19(1) & (2) Yes  

Quorum of Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee meeting 

 
19(2A) 

Yes  

Meeting of nomination & remuneration 
committee 

 
19(3A) 

Yes  

CompositionofStakeholderRelationshipCom
mittee 

20(1), 20(2) and 
20(2A) 

Yes  

Meeting of stakeholder relationship 
committee 

 
20(3A) 

Yes  

Composition and role of risk management 
committee 

21(1),(2),(3),(4) Yes  

Meeting of Risk Management Committee  
22 

Yes  

Vigil Mechanism 22 Yes  
Policy forrelatedparty Transaction 23(1),(1A),(5),(6 Yes  
Prior 
orOmnibusapprovalofAuditCommitteeforall

23(2), (3) Yes  

Approval formaterialrelated party 
transactions 

23(4) Not Applicable  

Disclosure of related party transactions on 
consolidated basis 

23(9) Yes  

Compositionof Board 
ofDirectorsofunlistedmaterialSubsidiary 

24(1) Not Applicable  

Other CorporateGovernancerequirements 
with respecttosubsidiaryoflistedentity 

24(2),(3),(4),(5)
& (6) 

Yes  

Annual Secretarial Compliance Report  
24(A) 

Yes  

Alternate Director to Independent Director 25(1) Not Applicable  

Maximum Tenure  
25(2) 

Yes  

Meeting of independent directors 25(3) & (4) Yes  
Familiarization ofindependentdirectors 25(7) Yes  
Declaration from Independent Director 25(8) & (9) Yes  
D & O Insurance for Independent 25(10) Not Applicable  
Memberships in Committees 26(1) Yes  
Affirmationwithcompliancetocode of 
conductfrommembersof Board of Directors 
andSeniormanagementpersonnel 

26(3) 

Yes  

DisclosureofShareholdingbyNon- 
Executive Directors 

26(4) Yes  

Policy withrespecttoObligationsof directors 
andseniormanagement 

26(2) & 26(5) Yes  



 
Other Information  
 
 
IIIAffirmations: 
 
TheListedEntityhasapprovedMaterialSubsidiaryPolicyandtheCorporateGovernancerequirementswithrespe
cttosubsidiaryofListedEntityhavebeencomplied. - Yes 

Other Information  
 

 
Name   : ISHMITA WALIA 
Designation  : Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


