ANNEXUREI

Formattobesubmittedbylistedentityonquarterlybasis

1. NameofListedEntity Anik Industries Limited

2. Quarterending - **31-March**, **2020**

i. Composition Of Board Of Director

T i t l e (M r ./ M s)	Na me ofth eDi rect or		AN	Cat ego ry(C hair per son /Exe cutiv e/No n- Exec utive/ Inde pend ent/ Nomi nee)	S u b C a t e g o r y	Ini tia I D at e of A p p oi nt m e nt	Dat eof App oint me nt	Dat eof ces sati on	T e n ur e	D at e of Bi rt h	Wh eth er spe cial res olut ion pas sed ?	D at e of p a ss p e ci al re s ol ut io n	N o. of Di re ct or s hi p in lis te d e nt iti e s in cl u di n g th is lis te d e nt ity	No of Indepe ndent Direct orship in listed entitie s includi ng this listed entity	No ofm em ber ship sin Au dit/ Sta keh old erC om tit ee(s)in clu din gthi slist ede ntit y	No of po sto fC hai r er so nin Au dit/ St k eh d er C mit e h e ld in ste e to fC hai r er so nin Au dit/ St k e fC hai r er so nin Au dit/ to f fC hai f chai chai chai chai chai chai chai chai	Me mbe rshi p in Co mmi ttee s of the Co mpa ny	Rem arks
M r.	M AN IS H SH AH RA	0 0 2 3 0 3 9 2	JP S	C,E D	M D	26- Apr - 199 3	01- Jul- 2016			1 6- F eb - 1 9 7 1	NA		1	0	2	0	SC,RC	

M r.	AS HO K KU M AR TR IV ED I	0 0 3 5 0 5 0 7	A B Z P T 1 8 1 9 N	ED	25- Jan - 198 9	01- Apr- 2016		0 7- Ju n- 1 9 5 5	NA	1	0	1	0	AC,R C	
M r.	VIJ AY KU M AR RA TH I	0 1 4 7 4 7 6	A Y P R 6 7 2 1 P	ID	02- Apr - 201 2	01- Apr- 2019	6 0	0 7- Ja n- 1 9 5 2	NA	2	2	0	4	AC,SC ,NRC	
M rs	A MR IT A KO OL W AL	0 7 1 4 6 9 3	A X D P K 9 5 6 4 D	ID	31- Ma r- 201 5	31- Mar- 2020	6 0	2 4- A u g- 1 9 8 4	NA	1	1	2	0	AC,SC ,RC,N RC	
M r.	SH IV A M AS TH AN A	0 6 4 2 6 8 6 4	A H C P S 4 5 8 7 R	ED	03- Jul- 201 7	18- Jul- 2017		3 1- 0 ct - 1 9 7 0	NA	1	0	0	0		
M r.	NI LE SH JA GT AP	0 8 2 0 6 5 3 9	A T M PJ 3 9 4 1 L	ID	25- Au g- 201 8	25- Aug- 2018	6 0	2 5- Ju n- 1 9 8 2	NA	1	1	2	0	AC,SC ,NRC	
Con	npany	Rei	mark	S											

Whether Permanent chairperson appointed	Yes
Whether Chairperson is related to MD or CEO	Yes

ii. **Compositionof Committees**

a. Audit Committee

Sr.	Name of the Director	Category	Chairperson/Membership	Appointment	Cessation Date
No.				Date	
1	ASHOK KUMAR	ED	Member	01-Apr-2016	
	TRIVEDI				
2	VIJAY KUMAR RATHI	ID	Chairperson	14-Aug-2014	
3	AMRITA KOOLWAL	ID	Member	13-Feb-2016	
4	NILESH JAGTAP	ID	Member	25-Aug-2018	

Company Remarks					
Whether Permanent	Yes				
chairperson appointed					
h Stakeholdere BeletionshinCommittee					

b. Stakeholders RelationshipCommittee

	statteristic i teratieriorinpe	••••••			
Sr.	Name of the Director	Category	Chairperson/Membership	Appointment	Cessation Date
No.				Date	
1	VIJAY KUMAR RATHI	ID	Chairperson	14-Aug-2014	
2	AMRITA KOOLWAL	ID	Member	13-Feb-2016	
3	MANISH SHAHRA	C,ED	Member	01-Jul-2016	
4	NILESH JAGTAP	ID	Member	25-Aug-2018	

Company Remarks	
Whether Permanent	Yes
chairperson appointed	

c. Risk ManagementCommittee

Sr.	Name of the Director	Category	Chairperson/Membership	Appointment	Cessation Date
No.				Date	
1	GAUTAM JAIN	CFO	Member	14-Aug-2014	
2	ASHOK KUMAR	ED	Chairperson	01-Apr-2016	
	TRIVEDI				
3	MANISH SHAHRA	C,ED	Member	01-Jul-2016	
4	AMRITA KOOLWAL	ID	Member	13-Feb-2016	

Company Remarks	
Whether Permanent	Yes
chairperson appointed	

d. Nomination and RemunerationCommittee

Sr.	Name of the Director	Category	Chairperson/Membership	Appointment	Cessation Date
No.				Date	
1	NILESH JAGTAP	ID	Member	25-Aug-2018	
2	VIJAY KUMAR RATHI	ID	Chairperson	14-Aug-2014	
3	AMRITA KOOLWAL	ID	Member	13-Feb-2016	

Company Remarks	
Whether Permanent	Yes
chairperson appointed	

iii. MeetingofBoardofDirectors

Date(s) of Meeting (if any) in the previous quarter	Date(s) of Meeting (if any) in the relevant quarter	Whether requirement of Quorum met	Number of Directors present	Number of Independent Directors present
14-Nov-2019	14-Feb-2020	Yes	5	3
	19-Mar-2020	Yes	4	1
	23-Mar-2020	Yes	3	2

Company Remarks	
Maximum gap between any two consecutive (in number of days)	91

iv. MeetingofCommittees

Name of the Committee	Date(s) of meeting during of the committee in the previous quarter	Date(s) of meeting of the committee in the relevant quarter	Whether requirement of Quorum met (Yes/No)	Number of Directors present	Number of independent directors present
Audit Committee	14-Nov-2019	14-Feb-2020	Yes	3	2
Nomination & Remuneration		19-Mar-2020	Yes	2	2
Committee Stakeholders Relationship Committee	20-Nov-2019	24-Feb-2020	Yes	3	2
Risk Management Committee		23-Mar-2020	Yes	3	1

Company Remarks	
Maximum gap between any	91
two consecutive (in number of	
days) [Only for Audit	
Committee]	

v. RelatedPartyTransactions

Subject	Compliance status(Yes/ No/NA)	Remark
Whetherpriorapprovalofauditcommitteeobtained	Yes	
WhethershareholderapprovalobtainedformaterialRPT	Not Applicable	
WhetherdetailsofRPTenteredintopursuanttoomnibusappro valhavebeenreviewedbyAuditCommittee	Yes	

Disclosure of notes on related	
party transactions and	
Disclosure of notes of material	
related party transactions	

VI. Affirmations

- 1. ThecompositionofBoardofDirectorsisintermsofSEBI(Listingobligationsanddisclosurerequirements)R egulations,2015. Yes
- 2. The composition of the following committees is interms of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirem ents) Regulations, 2015
 - a. AuditCommittee Yes
 - b. Nomination&remunerationcommittee Yes
 - c. Stakeholdersrelationshipcommittee Yes
 - d. Riskmanagementcommittee(applicabletothetop100listedentities) Not applicable
- 3. Thecommitteemembershavebeenmadeawareoftheirpowers,roleandresponsibilitiesasspecifiedinSE BI(Listingobligationsanddisclosurerequirements)Regulations,2015. Yes
- 4. Themeetingsoftheboardofdirectorsandtheabovecommitteeshavebeenconductedinthemannerasspec ifiedinSEBI(Listingobligationsanddisclosurerequirements)Regulations,2015.- Yes
- 5. a. Thisreportand/orthereportsubmittedinthepreviousquarterhasbeenplacedbeforeBoardofDirectors.-Yes

b. Anycomments/observations/adviceofBoardofDirectorsmaybementionedhere:

Name	:	Ishmita Walia
Designation	:	Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

ANNEXUREII

$\label{eq:product} For mattobesubmitted by listed entity at the end of the financial year (for the whole of financial year) and the set of th$

I.DisclosureonwebsiteintermsofListingR	egul	ations				
Item	Compl estatu		Compan	y Remark	W	ebsite
As per regulation 46(2) of the LODR:						
Detailsofbusiness	Yes				ww	w.anikgroup.com
Terms and conditions of appointment	Yes					w.anikgroup.com
Composition of various committees of	Yes					w.anikgroup.com
Code of conductof board of	Yes					w.anikgroup.com
Details of establishment ofvigil mechanism/	Yes					w.anikgroup.com
Criteria of making payments to non-	Yes					w.anikgroup.com
Policy on dealing with related party	Yes					w.anikgroup.com
Policy for determining 'material' subsidiaries						w.anikgroup.com
Details of familiarization programs imparted						w.anikgroup.com
Email address for grievance redressal and other relevant details entity who are	Yes					w.anikgroup.com
Contact information of the designated	Yes				ww	w.anikgroup.com
Financial results	Yes					w.anikgroup.com
Shareholding pattern	Yes					w.anikgroup.com
Details of agreements entered intowith the	Not					
media companies and/or their associates		licable				
	Not					
meet and presentations madeby the listed	App	licable				
New name and the old name of the listed	Not					
Advertisements as per regulation 47 (1)	Yes				ww	w.anikgroup.com
Credit rating or revision in credit rating	Yes					w.anikgroup.com
Separate audited financial statements of	Yes					w.anikgroup.com
As per other regulations of the LODR:						
Whether company has provided information under separate section on its website as	Yes				ww	w.anikgroup.com
per Regulation 46(2)						
Materiality Policy as per Regulation 30	Yes				ww	w.anikgroup.com
Dividend Distribution policy as per	Not					
It is certified that these contents on the	Yes				WW	w.anikgroup.com
IIAnnual Affirmations		Desudati		er Communi		G
Particulars	RegulationNun		onnumbe	mber Compl iances		Company
				tatus/		Remark
Independent director(s)havebeenappointed in		16(1)(b)8	& 25(6)	Yes		
termsofspecifiedcriteriaof'independence'an						
Board composition		17(1), 17	(1A) &	Vac		
		17(1B)		Yes		
Meeting ofBoardofdirectors		17(2)		Yes		
Quorum of Board meeting		17(2A)		Yes		
Review of Compliance Reports		17(3)		Yes		
Plans for orderlysuccession for appointments		17(4)		Yes		
CodeofConduct		17(5)		Yes		
Fees/compensation		17(6)		Yes		

Minimum Information	17/7)	Vac
	17(7)	Yes
ComplianceCertificate	17(8)	Yes
RiskAssessment&Management	17(9)	Yes
PerformanceEvaluationof Independent	17(10)	Yes
Directors	47/44)	
Recommendation of Board	17(11)	Yes
Maximum number of directorship	17A	Yes
Compositionof Audit Committee	18(1)	Yes
MeetingofAuditCommittee	18(2)	Yes
Compositionofnomination&remunerationcom mittee	19(1) & (2)	Yes
Quorum of Nomination and Remuneration Committee meeting	19(2A)	Yes
Meeting of nomination & remuneration committee	19(3A)	Yes
CompositionofStakeholderRelationshipCom mittee	20(1), 20(2) and 20(2A)	Yes
Meeting of stakeholder relationship committee	20(3A)	Yes
Composition and role of risk management committee	21(1),(2),(3),(4)	Yes
Meeting of Risk Management Committee	22	Yes
Vigil Mechanism	22	Yes
Policy forrelatedparty Transaction	23(1),(1A),(5),(6	Yes
Prior orOmnibusapprovalofAuditCommitteeforall	23(2), (3)	Yes
Approval formaterialrelated party transactions	23(4)	Not Applicable
Disclosure of related party transactions on consolidated basis	23(9)	Yes
Compositionof Board ofDirectorsofunlistedmaterialSubsidiary	24(1)	Not Applicable
Other CorporateGovernancerequirements with respecttosubsidiaryoflistedentity	24(2),(3),(4),(5) & (6)	Yes
Annual Secretarial Compliance Report	24(A)	Yes
Alternate Director to Independent Director	25(1)	Not Applicable
Maximum Tenure	25(2)	Yes
Meeting of independent directors	25(3) & (4)	Yes
Familiarization ofindependentdirectors	25(7)	Yes
Declaration from Independent Director	25(8) & (9)	Yes
D & O Insurance for Independent	25(10)	Not Applicable
Memberships in Committees	26(1)	Yes
Affirmationwithcompliancetocode of	26(3)	
conductfrommembersof Board of Directors		
andSeniormanagementpersonnel		Yes
DisclosureofShareholdingbyNon- Executive Directors	26(4)	Yes
Policy withrespecttoObligationsof directors andseniormanagement	26(2) & 26(5)	Yes

Other Information	

IIIAffirmations:

The Listed Entity has approved Material Subsidiary Policy and the Corporate Governance requirements with respect to subsidiary of Listed Entity have been complied. - Yes

Other Information

Name	:	ISHMITA WALIA
Designation	:	Company Secretary & Compliance Officer